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Washburn Tennis

Holly Munro
5-7 • Senior
Topeka, Kan.

Lindsay Sullivan
5-4 • Senior
St. Louis, Mo. 

Erin Underwood
5-7 • Senior
Topeka, Kan.

Caitlin Day
5-5 • Junior
Topeka, Kan.

Kris Castillo
5-3 • Junior

San Antonio, Texas

Sarah Holtz
5-9 • Freshman

Topeka, Kan.

Julie Huyberechts
5-5 • Freshman

Louvain-LaNeuve, Belgium

Sydney Bwalya
6-1 • 170 • Senior

Mufulira, Zambia

Brett Coleman
5-8 • 155 • Senior

Olathe, Kan.

Rafael Valdez
6-0 • 145 • Senior

Colinas, Mexico

John Johnson
6-0 • 180 • Junior

Blake Edwards
6-0 • 175 • Sophomore

Columbia, Mo.

Tyler Kinder
5-11 • 175 • Sophomore

Topeka, Kan.

Cole McKinney
6-0 • 175 • Freshman

Newton, Kan.

2004
Lady
Blues

2004
Ichabods
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2004 washburn tennis schedule

DATE OPPONENT PLACE TIME

Sat., Feb. 21 Cowley County - M/W Topeka 1 p.m.

Fri., March 5 Southern Colorado-Pueblo – M/W Topeka 5 p.m.

Sat., March 6 Metro State – M/W Topeka 8 a.m.

Sat., March 6 Colorado Springs – W Topeka 3 p.m.

Sat., March 6 Colorado Springs – M Topeka 6 p.m.

Thur., March 11 at Drury – M Springfield, Mo. 3 p.m.

Sat., March 13 Nebraska-Kearney - M/W Topeka 4 p.m.

Mon., March 15 Barton County -  M/W Topeka 2 p.m.

Wed, March 17 Emporia State – M/W Topeka 3 p.m.

Mon., March 22 vs Lincoln Memorial – W Hilton Head Island 8 a.m.

Mon., March 22 vs Souix Falls - M Hilton Head Island 8 a.m.

Mon., March 22 vs Erskine – W Hilton Head Island 3 p.m.

Mon., March 22 vs Missouri-St. Louis – M Hilton Head Island 3 p.m.

Tues., March 23 vs Barton College – M/W Hilton Head Island 1 p.m.

Wed, March 24 vs Missouri-St. Louis – W Hilton Head Island 8 a.m.

Wed., March 24 vs DePauw – M Hilton Head Island 8 a.m.

Tues., March 30 Missouri Western – W Topeka 3 p.m.

Thur., April 1 Graceland – M/W Topeka 2 p.m.

Sat., April 3 at Truman – M/W Kirksville, Mo. 9 a.m.

Mon., April 5 Nebraska-Omaha W Topeka 3:30 p.m.

Wed., April 7 Central Oklahoma – M/W Topeka 9 a.m.

Wed., April 7 Northwest Missouri – M/W Topeka 3 p.m.

Fri., April 9 Southwest Baptist –  M/W Topeka 3 p.m.

Sat., April 10 Northern Colorado – M Topeka 9 a.m.

Sat., April 10 Missouri Southern – W Topeka 1 p.m.

Mon., April 12 Johnson County - M/W Topeka 2:30 p.m.

Tues., April 13 Rockhurst – M/W Topeka 2 p.m.

Sat., April 17 vs Northeastern State – W Kansas City, Mo. 10 a.m.

Tues., April 20 Fort Hays State – W Topeka 3 p.m.

Wed., April 21 Independence County – M Topeka 3 p.m.

April 24-25 MIAA Tournament - M/W Topeka TBA

May 7-8 NCAA Regionals M/W TBA TBA

May 11-16 NCAA Championships Orlando, Fla. TBA



2004 Washburn Lady Blues Tennis team: (from left to right) Caitlin Day, Head coach Jennifer
Hastert, Lindsay Sullivan, Erin Underwood, Kris Castillo, Holly Munro, Julie Huyberechts, Sarah Holtz

2004 Washburn Ichabod Tennis team: (from left to right) Head coach Jennifer Hastert, John
Johnson, Brett Coleman, Tyler Kinder, Sydney Bwalya, Cole McKinney, Rafael Valdez and Blake Edwards.


